PREVIOUS HOME NEXT FIND IT
AC - 2WIRE - EXTENDED « Higher Current Rating « |EC (529) IP67 (NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6,
. . 12, 13) Protection

VOLTAGE RANGE — Brass, Nickel * Wider \oltage Range « Temperature Range:

Plated (BN), and TROGAMID T - Carries C€mark -25t0 70°C (-13 to 158°F)

Cylindrical, Threaded,

20-250V AC, 500 mA,

1 LED for Output Energized

M12 Flush Mount M12 Non-Flush Mount
Sensing Distance 2mm (.08 in.) 4mm (.16 in.)
Cable or Connector Style Cat. No. Cable Cable 68 Cable Cable 68
Normally Open N 9924-0500 9924-1100 9924-0568 9924-0700 9924-1000 9924-0768
Normally Closed Y— 9924-0400 9924-1300 9924-0468 9924-0900 9924-1200 9924-0968

Voltage Range 20V-250V 20V - 250V 20V - 250V 20V - 250V 20V - 250V 20V - 250V
Operating Frequency 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Supply Current 2mA 2mA 2mA 2mA 2mA 2mA
Max. Load Current 300 mA 300 mA 300 mA 300 mA 300 mA 300 mA
Voltage Drop Across Sensor <5V <5V <5V <5V <5V <5V
Max. Leakage Currrent <2mA <2mA <2mA <2mA <2mA <2mA
Short Term Current (20 ms, 1Hz) 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A
Switching Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Hysterisis <15% <15% <15% <15% <15% <15%
Temperature Drift <10% <10% <10% <10% <10% <10%
Repeatability .20mm (.008 in.) .20mm (.008 in.) .20mm (.008 in.) 40mm (.016in.) 40mm (.016in.) 40mm (.016in.)
Front Cap Material PBTP PBTP PBTP PBTB PBTB PBTB
Housing Material Nickel Plated Brass Trogamid T Nickel Plated Brass Nickel Plated Brass Trogamid T Nickel Plated Brass

Nickel Plated Brass Housings

Fixed Cable

PVC 2m (6ft. 6in.). For 5m (16 ft. 51in.)
cable length, change the last two
digits of the part number to 02. For

other cable lengths and/or PUR cable,
please consult Altech. Supplied with
non-metallic locknuts for Trogamid T
housings and Nickel Plated (BN) locknuts
for Nickel Plated Brass housings.

Trogamid T Housings

68 Style Connectors
3-pin, Micro style, 12mm (.47 in.) supplied
with Brass, Nickel Plated (BN) locknuts.
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M18 Flush Mount

Cable
9921-1200

9921-1300

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.50mm (.02in.)
PBTB
Nickel Plated Brass

5mm (0.2 in.)
Cable
9921-2000

9921-2100

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.50mm (.02in.)
PBTB

Trogamid T

68
9921-1268

9921-1368

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.50mm (.02in.)
PBTB
Nickel Plated Brass

12.0mm = .47in.
54.0 mm =2.121in.

80.0mm = 3.15in.

converts millimeters
to inches in reference
to the illustrations
included on these
pages

Cable
9921-1500

9921-1700

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.8mm (.039in.)
PBTB
Nickel Plated Brass

8mm (0.3in.)
Cable
9921-2200

9921-2300

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.8mm (.039in.)
PBTB

Trogamid T

M18 Non-Flush Mount

68
9921-1568

9921-1768

20V - 250V
50/60Hz
2mA
500 mA
<5V
<2mA
8A
15Hz
<15%
<10%
.8mm (.039in.)
PBTB
Nickel Plated Brass

Note: Sensor dimensions in mm.
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PREVIOUS HOME NEXT FIND IT nlm
Metric/in. Conversion Table Accessories
- _ - 2 meter (6 ft. 6 in.) AC Cable Assemblies
1.0mm = .04in. | 60.0mm = 2.36in. for Quick Disconnect Sensors
6.0mm = .23in. | 64.0mm = 2.52in.
80mm = 3lin. | 70.0mm = 2.75in. | fpisaple 68 Connector ~ 8000-5130  PVC Straight

68 Connector ~ 8000-5140 Right Angle
Change last digit of connector number to 5

for 5 meter cable

Refer to pages 116-121 for more cable information

Mounting Brackets — see Pages 114-115

Wiring Diagrams

Note: Wire colors are applicable to cable
purchased from Altech

Fixed Cable

Normally Open

BR
G "
BL LOAD
L Yellow/GRN

Fixed Cable

BR
"
U ‘ LOAD
_|BL =7

LYellow/GRN

Normally Closed

Fixed Cable
BR

r LOAD
_|BL LOAD

Normally Open

~

Fixed Cable
BR
: v

LOAD
BL

Normally Closed

68 Connector
Red/WHT
~
3 Red

LOAD
GRN

T
Normally Open

68 Connector
Red/WHT
~
3 Red

LOAD
GRN

T =
Normally Closed
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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